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Searches of Film Studios

*192. Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:
Will the Minister of Home Affajrs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 70 on the 20th November, 1963 and state:

(a) whether the investigation that
-was ordered in the wake of the raid and search of certain film studios in Bombay has since been completed;
and

(b) if so, the outcome thereof?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri Nanda): (a) and (b). Investigations in Bombay involving searches of certain film studios and residences of film artists have been completed and nothing incriminating has been found against any of them, including Shri Mahboob Khan Shri Nasir Khan and Shri Ayaz S. Peerbhoy.

India-Kuwait Cooperation

(Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
| Shri P. C. Borooah:
| Shri Dinen Bhattacharya:
| Dr. U. Misra:
*193 { Dr. Ranen Senm:
| Shri D. D. Mantri:
| Shri Subodh Hansda:
(_Shri K. C. Pant:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether in January, 1964 a Kuwait delegation had talks in Delhi with Mr. P. R. Nayak—Chairman of the Oil and Natural Gas Commission on th: avenues of promoting cooperation between the two countries in various sectors of oil industry;

(b) whether a techno-economic expert had been asked to be flown from Kuwait to New Delhi;

(c) whether the question of the establishment of a refinery in Madras with Kuwait help was discussed; and

(d) the decision arrived at?

The Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shri Humayun Kabir):
(a) to (d). Various aspects of collaboration in the oil industry were discussed and discussions will be continued.

Separation of Executive from Judiciary

( Shri S. M. Baperjee:

Shri Hem Raj:
Shri Vishwa Nath- Pandey:

*“194.

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether separation of Executive from Judiciary has been done by all the States; and

(b) if not, the States which have not yet implemented it?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Hajarnavis):
(a) Not yet, Sir.

(b) Assam, West Bengal and Nagaland and, to some extent, Andhra Pradesh‘ Bihar, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan and Uttar
Pradesh.

Cochin Refinery

( Shri Indrajit Gupta:

| Shri Tridib Kumar
'195.{ Chaudhury:

LShrimati Jyotsna Chanda:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Cochin Refineries

Ltd. has been permitted to issue shares for public subscription;

(b) if so, the total number and value of such shares; and

(c) the considerations such a move for the first time in the public sector?

The Minister of
Chemicals (Shri Humayun Kabir):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 58,000 shares of the value of

Rs. 100/- each.
(c) To provide an opportunity to

.the Indian public to invest in the refinery project.

awr wfewfal & faaw sael

N

3
11!

*xan

1 TETE FAT IT TN AT FAT
w4

() 71 7@ 79 3 f @A,

MAGHA 30, 1885 (SAKA)

promoting

Petroleum and

Written Answers 1472

(%Y ¥ B g & W I=9
afgwrf=i & fram wgqral & g fqw gra &t @

(=) afz &, @1 7 sfaerd =
faamri & § qar Far agi T Y awgd facly & o FAFT FT TF B & IW@ T
¢ &0 H g gS @S ardr § ;AR

(m) ;=1 ww  sfFifai #
freeTe 7 fom mar g 7

TEEY AT § qeg-AA (s
o) (7)) A% (') 5dEE-
F quitd FRORAT fafwds, FaFar
¥ fagg w1 a9 & 9 aawe
&7 17 £ FTIaTE § AEA g AT
F AT 9 aFATH; fawm Fares
F UF ggras faarg Afusrd, saw qarg 3 wF fagmr afesra aqr
WT A< ¥ uF wiaede ¥ favg gaay
T fRl T A, AT 5 qEEwl @ oiw
AT HF AT Fr AW A AL AN |
2 sfymifel & aorl & §9 06T S oz gf, M FF & 6w §
3 &1 gf femrd o § 1 Fom e w7
FUA ST ST F qEEs fawra Afu-FO 1 3T FT 41, § TO9 4G g

() fr g

Annuities for University Teachers

Shri A. V. Raghavan:
*197 { Shri Kappen: .
|_ Shri Sidheshwar Prasad:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 619 on the 11th September 1963 and state:

(a) whether the scheme to provide annuities or insurance for university and college teachers has since been finalised;

(b) if so, the broad features of the scheme; and

